
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

30 

51 

12 

02 

Name 

Wayne Emberson 

James Butler 

Jason Wray 

Devyn Marcum 

Class 

Late Model 

2025 Late Models 

Late Model 

Late Model 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

1.828 

4.767 

9.405 

Total Tm 

2:14.901 

2:16.729 

2:19.668 

2:24.306 

Best Tm 

13.335 

13.476 

13.685 

14.126 

N a t / S t a te  

P l a i n f ie l d  

Muncie 

Albany 

B l o o m f i e l d ,  K Y  

Sponsor 

Wayn Emberson 

Wendal Lane 

Katie Wray 

Daniel Marcum  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/23/2025 7:38:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

1.828 

Avg. Speed 

66.716 

Best Lap Tm 

13.335 

Best Speed 

67.492 

Best Lap by 

30 - Wayne Emberson 

 

Championship Night # 2 

Late Models 

Heat # 2 

Race (10 Laps) started at 19:36:19 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

8/23/2025 17:39 


