Championship Night # 2 Sorted on Laps

Late Models

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles

Heat # 2

8/23/2025 17:39

Race (10 Laps) started at 19:36:19

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/Stat Sponsor
1	30	Wayne Emberson	Late Model	10		2:14.901	13.335	Plainfiel Wayn Emberson
2	51	James Butler	2025 Late Models	10	1.828	2:16.729	13.476	Muncie Wendal Lane
3	12	Jason Wray	Late Model	10	4.767	2:19.668	13.685	Albany Katie Wray
4	02	Devyn Marcum	Late Model	10	9.405	2:24.306	14.126	Bloom fie Daniel Marcum

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.828	66.716	13.335	67.492	30 - Wayne Emberson
Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Anderson speedway